Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GMAC Commercial Finance LLC, successor by merger and mesne assignments from NationsBanc Commercial Corporation and/or NationsBanc, N.A. (South)		102/20/2003 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trafalgar, Ltd.	
Street Address:	300 Wilson Avenue	
City:	Norwalk	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06854	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1153940	THE ORIGINAL GHURKA BAG
Registration Number:	1594122	GHURKA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)336-8001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-336-8000

Email: ptodocket@arelaw.com
Correspondent Name: Chester Rothstein, Esq.

Address Line 1: 90 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 92047/1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003795 FRAME: 0578

900108939 REEL: 00

00.598 T

lı .	1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chester Rothstein
Signature:	/Chester Rothstein/
Date:	06/13/2008
Total Attachments: 4 source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif	

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is made this 20th day of February, 2003 by GMAC Commercial Finance LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("GMAC"), successor by merger and mesne assignments from NationsBanc Commercial Corporation and/or NationsBanc, N.A. (South), as Lender. Capitalized terms used herein without definition are deemed to have the respective meanings set forth in the February 7, 1997 Trademark Security Agreement (as defined herein);

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated
February 7, 1997, as amended, modified, supplemented, and restated from time to time, from
Trafalgar, Ltd. as Borrower, to GMAC as Lender through its predecessors in interest (the
"Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about
February 24, 1997 at Reel 1557, Frame 0678; and Reel 1568, Frame 0880; and

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Agreement, the Borrower granted to Lender a first priority and perfected security interest in certain intellectual property, including but not limited to Trademarks and Trademark Licenses; and

WHEREAS, Schedule A attached hereto is a true and correct copy of the United States

Trademark Registrations and Applications against which the Security Agreement was recorded:
and

WHEREAS, the Borrower has requested and GMAC has agreed to release its security interest on the secured property, including but not limited to the Trademarks and Trademark Licenses; and

Page 1 of 4

204111-1

P. 10/12

WHEREAS, GMAC represents that it has not sold, assigned, pledged or otherwise transferred or encumbered ail or any part of its interest in the Trademarks or Trademark Licenses; and that it has the full power and authority to make this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, GMAC, on behalf of itself and its predecessors in interest, hereby releases and terminates all right, title and interest that GMAC or its predecessors in interest received pursuant to the Security Agreement, including but not limited to any interest in the property identified in Schedule A hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GMAC has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

GMAC COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC

Name: STANLEY M. GURALNICK

Title: Senior V. is Propular

Dated: 16, 20, 2003

Page 2 of 4

00411844

State of New York)) ss.
County of New York)

On this 20th day of February, 2003, before me personally appeared

Sharley M. Guralwick to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that

(s)he resides at 201 - 70th 16 225 NYC, and that (s)he is Sanit Visit for Loss

GMAC Commercial Finance LLC, the limited liability company described in and which executed the foregoing instrument with full authority, and that (s)he signed his/her name thereto pursuant to such authority.

Notary Publid

MITCHELL M. BRAND
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 4832584
Qualified in Westchester County
Commission Expires March 30, 20

Page 3 of 4

SCHEDULE A

- 1. U.S. Registration No. 1,594,122;
- 2. U.S. Registration No. 1,062,766;
- 3. U.S. Registration No. 1,153,941;
- 4. U.S. Registration No. 1,153,940;
- 5. U.S. Registration No. 1,356,615;
- 6. U.S. Registration No. 1,469,857;
- 7. U.S. Registration No. 0,967,919;
- 8. U.S. Registration No. 1,880,578;
- 9. U.S. Registration No. 2,000,254.

Page 4 of 4

TOTAL P.C.